Attractor decides not to acquire equity in the company, the participant signs a 
contract committing to pay Start Attractor 5% of the first funding raised within two 
years from the end of the venture program, for the services provided by Start 
Attractor, up to a maximum of Euro 12.500,00 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred/00). 

If the participant does not wish to accept the condition above, in order to take part in 
the venture program must pay the applicable enrollment fee of euro 8.000,00 (Eight  
Thousands/00) for the program payable upfront. 

4. Deadline and submission